
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1455 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:10/9/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/29/2019 11/12/2019

Title: Ordinance approving the purchase of Harris Public Safety communication radios in an amount not to
exceed $3,567,032.20 to be used by the Corpus Christi Police Department from Dailey and Wells
Communications, Inc; appropriating $1,189,010.73, from the unreserved fund balance of the General
Fund initially budgeted in FY 2019 for this purpose but not encumbered; and amending the FY 2019-
2020 operating budget to increase expenditures.

Sponsors: Information Technology Services, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Communication Radios for Public Safety, 2. Ordianance - Communication Radios
for Public Safety, 3. Price Sheet - Communication Radios for Public Safety, 4. Service Agreement -
Communication Radios for Public Safety

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council11/12/2019 1 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council10/29/2019 1 Pass

Ordinance approving the purchase of Harris Public Safety communication radios in an amount not to
exceed $3,567,032.20 to be used by the Corpus Christi Police Department from Dailey and Wells
Communications, Inc; appropriating $1,189,010.73, from the unreserved fund balance of the General
Fund initially budgeted in FY 2019 for this purpose but not encumbered; and amending the FY 2019-
2020 operating budget to increase expenditures.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

