
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Text

1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Motion authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the Service Agreement for the Purchase of Phase 2 Radios
for Public Safety with Dailey and Wells Communications, Inc. for a total not to exceed of
$4,157,814.20 increasing the service agreement value to a total not to exceed of $7,724,846.40 for
Harris Public Safety communication radios, with an effective date on or after October 1, 2020 with
funding in an amount of $1,395,563.07 requested in the FY 2021 Adopted Budget through the
Information Technology Fund.

File #: 20-1136, Version: 1

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/11/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

